

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>	<b>Date Awarded:</b>	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid plus Alternate C)
<b>Musson Brothers, Inc.</b>	<b>10/19/21</b>	<b>\$2,603,475.52</b>

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Andrew Trimble	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt
	Airport:	UES - Waukesha County Airport (Crites Field)	Bid Date:	6/10/2021
	Project:	UES1006 / AIP-32 / 0767-40-32	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
	Bid for:	Apron Pavement Repairs	DBE Goals:	6.1%

DESCRIPTION:				Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Drive Rhineland, WI 54501		Super Western, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
BASE BID - Rehabilitate Terminal Ramp				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$107,330.28	\$107,330.28	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$107,560.76	\$107,560.76
X101.050	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100	SF	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00
P101.060	COLD MILLING FOR PATCHING	375	SY	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.10	\$9,787.50	\$34.10	\$12,787.50	\$26.34	\$9,877.50
P101.062	COLD MILLING FOR SURFACE CORRECTION	375	SY	\$125.00	\$46,875.00	\$23.57	\$8,838.75	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$58.04	\$21,765.00
X101.070	WIDEN EXISTING CONCRETE JOINT	750	LF	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$18.46	\$13,845.00
X152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	150	CY	\$64.16	\$9,624.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$41.40	\$6,210.00
X209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	350	TON	\$48.19	\$16,866.50	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$30.02	\$10,507.00
P402.754	HMA PAVEMENT 4 HT 58-28 V	100	TON	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
X501.109	FULL DEPTH REPAIR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, > 70 SY CONTIGUOUS AREA	600	SY	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$94.50	\$56,700.00	\$175.00	\$105,000.00	\$172.59	\$103,554.00
X501.209	FULL DEPTH REPAIR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, < 70 SY CONTIGUOUS AREA	325	SY	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$94.50	\$30,712.50	\$175.00	\$56,875.00	\$151.14	\$49,120.50
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
P605.014	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT - EXISTING JOINTS	27,000	LF	\$3.35	\$90,450.00	\$3.35	\$90,450.00	\$3.35	\$90,450.00	\$3.35	\$90,450.00
P605.015	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT - RANDOM CRACKS	1,600	LF	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	2,700	SF	\$1.45	\$3,915.00	\$1.45	\$3,915.00	\$1.45	\$3,915.00	\$1.45	\$3,915.00
P620.411	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	5,700	SF	\$1.45	\$8,265.00	\$1.45	\$8,265.00	\$1.45	\$8,265.00	\$1.45	\$8,265.00
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE I GRADATION A	165	LB	\$0.45	\$74.25	\$0.45	\$74.25	\$0.45	\$74.25	\$0.45	\$74.25
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,797.00	\$9,797.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$117,813.54	\$117,813.54	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$117,813.54	\$117,813.54	\$117,813.54	\$117,813.54
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$107,293.11	\$107,293.11	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$8,250.46	\$8,250.46	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	1	MON	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
BASE BID - Rehabilitate Terminal Ramp				\$668,532.14		\$598,593.00		\$544,332.29		\$602,108.55	

DESCRIPTION:				Musson Brothers, Inc.		Super Western, Inc.		Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ALTERNATE A - Alternate A: Rehabilitate West Ramp Area 1											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$9,012.50	\$9,012.50
X101.050	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10	SF	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
X152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$88.06	\$8,806.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$45.07	\$4,507.00
X209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	250	TON	\$48.19	\$12,047.50	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$30.02	\$7,505.00
X501.109	FULL DEPTH REPAIR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, >70 SY CONTIGUOUS AREA	650	SY	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$94.50	\$61,425.00	\$175.00	\$113,750.00	\$172.51	\$112,131.50
X501.209	FULL DEPTH REPAIR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, <70 SY CONTIGUOUS AREA	200	SY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$94.50	\$18,900.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$155.15	\$31,030.00
P605.014	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT - EXISTING JOINTS	8,500	LF	\$3.35	\$28,475.00	\$3.35	\$28,475.00	\$3.35	\$28,475.00	\$3.35	\$28,475.00
P605.015	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT - RANDOM CRACKS	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$519.00	\$519.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$23,562.71	\$23,562.71	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,562.71	\$23,562.71	\$23,562.71	\$23,562.71
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	1	MON	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	3	EA	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
ALTERNATE A - Alternate A: Rehabilitate West Ramp Area 1				\$152,421.21		\$184,225.00		\$231,016.71		\$224,846.71	

DESCRIPTION:				Musson Brothers, Inc.		Super Western, Inc.		Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ALTERNATE B - Alternate B: Rehabilitate West Ramp Area 2											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$9,779.00	\$9,779.00
X101.050	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10	SF	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
X152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$88.06	\$8,806.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$45.07	\$4,507.00
X209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	250	TON	\$48.19	\$12,047.50	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$30.02	\$7,505.00
X501.109	FULL DEPTH REPAIR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, >70 SY CONTIGUOUS AREA	600	SY	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$94.50	\$56,700.00	\$175.00	\$105,000.00	\$172.59	\$103,554.00
X501.209	FULL DEPTH REPAIR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, <70 SY CONTIGUOUS AREA	200	SY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$94.50	\$18,900.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$156.61	\$31,322.00
P605.014	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT - EXISTING JOINTS	9,000	LF	\$3.35	\$30,150.00	\$3.35	\$30,150.00	\$3.35	\$30,150.00	\$3.35	\$30,150.00
P605.015	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT - RANDOM CRACKS	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$519.00	\$519.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,708.47	\$15,708.47	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,708.47	\$15,708.47	\$15,708.47	\$15,708.47
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	1	MON	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00

628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	3 EA	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
ALTERNATE B - Alternate B: Rehabilitate West Ramp Area 2			\$141,741.97		\$173,575.00		\$216,087.47		\$211,148.47	

DESCRIPTION:				Musson Brothers, Inc.		Super Western, Inc.		Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ALTERNATE C - Alternate C: Rehabilitate South Tie Down Area											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00
P101.010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	21,000	SY	\$2.91	\$61,110.00	\$2.00	\$42,000.00	\$2.35	\$49,350.00	\$2.30	\$48,300.00
P101.020	PCC PAVEMENT REMOVAL	25	SY	\$33.40	\$835.00	\$13.50	\$337.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$33.20	\$830.00
X152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	13,600	CY	\$15.46	\$210,256.00	\$13.00	\$176,800.00	\$18.75	\$255,000.00	\$31.61	\$429,896.00
X160.211	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING RISER	4	EA	\$88.10	\$352.40	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.00	\$328.00
P160.215	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	4	EA	\$532.91	\$2,131.64	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$364.00	\$1,456.00	\$364.00	\$1,456.00
P160.300	REMOVE STORM SEWER UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	350	LF	\$25.97	\$9,089.50	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00
X160.301	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN	2,000	LF	\$8.22	\$16,440.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00
P160.430	REMOVE TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	96	EA	\$51.72	\$4,965.12	\$475.00	\$45,600.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$99.25	\$9,528.00
X209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	11,500	TON	\$23.51	\$270,365.00	\$23.50	\$270,250.00	\$30.00	\$345,000.00	\$28.26	\$324,990.00
X209.013	SHAPE AND COMPACT EXISTING BASE COURSE	625	SY	\$23.35	\$14,593.75	\$2.50	\$1,562.50	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$3.71	\$2,318.75
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	2,600	TON	\$62.75	\$163,150.00	\$62.75	\$163,150.00	\$62.75	\$163,150.00	\$62.75	\$163,150.00
P402.754	HMA PAVEMENT 4 HT 58-28 V	2,600	TON	\$80.50	\$209,300.00	\$80.50	\$209,300.00	\$80.50	\$209,300.00	\$80.50	\$209,300.00
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	4,200	DOL	\$1.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,200.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	1,500	GAL	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00
P620.313	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	2,500	SF	\$0.90	\$2,250.00	\$0.90	\$2,250.00	\$0.90	\$2,250.00	\$0.90	\$2,250.00
P620.413	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	4,000	SF	\$0.90	\$3,600.00	\$0.90	\$3,600.00	\$0.90	\$3,600.00	\$0.90	\$3,600.00
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE I GRADATION A	150	LB	\$0.45	\$67.50	\$0.45	\$67.50	\$0.45	\$67.50	\$0.45	\$67.50
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	400	LF	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.95	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.95	\$780.00
P640.025	SAWING CONCRETE	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$1.95	\$78.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.55	\$102.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$519.00	\$519.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$39,271.18	\$39,271.18	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,271.18	\$39,271.18	\$39,271.18	\$39,271.18
X645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SR	21,500	SY	\$5.13	\$110,295.00	\$3.85	\$82,775.00	\$5.00	\$107,500.00	\$4.98	\$107,070.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,102.00	\$2,102.00
P648.010	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN TYPE A	34	SET	\$2,250.00	\$76,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$76,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$76,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$76,500.00
D701.203	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 21-INCH	10	LF	\$154.50	\$1,545.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00
D701.205	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 27-INCH	675	LF	\$96.56	\$65,178.00	\$98.00	\$66,150.00	\$78.00	\$52,650.00	\$78.00	\$52,650.00
D701.505	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 27-INCH	1	EA	\$1,342.65	\$1,342.65	\$1,413.00	\$1,413.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00
D705.106	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH	2,200	LF	\$26.11	\$57,442.00	\$31.00	\$68,200.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$28.00	\$61,600.00
D705.201	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	5	EA	\$1,238.28	\$6,191.40	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$279.00	\$1,395.00
D751.053	CATCH BASIN 6-FOOT DIAMETER	4	EA	\$3,151.97	\$12,607.88	\$5,539.00	\$22,156.00	\$5,226.00	\$20,904.00	\$5,226.00	\$20,904.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	150	LB	\$6.95	\$1,042.50	\$6.95	\$1,042.50	\$6.95	\$1,042.50	\$6.95	\$1,042.50

T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	150 LB	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	3 CWT	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
T905.012	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	50 CY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$98.25	\$4,912.50
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	3,550 SY	\$1.44	\$5,112.00	\$1.60	\$5,680.00	\$4.00	\$14,200.00	\$4.46	\$15,833.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	4,000 SY	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$0.75	\$3,000.00
X108.001	REMOVE EXISTING CABLE	3,600 LF	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
L108.301	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 - INCH	3,700 LF	\$1.10	\$4,070.00	\$1.10	\$4,070.00	\$1.10	\$4,070.00	\$1.10	\$4,070.00
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	3,700 LF	\$1.30	\$4,810.00	\$1.30	\$4,810.00	\$1.30	\$4,810.00	\$1.30	\$4,810.00
L108.320	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	1,000 LF	\$0.95	\$950.00	\$0.95	\$950.00	\$0.95	\$950.00	\$0.95	\$950.00
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	4,000 LF	\$1.40	\$5,600.00	\$1.40	\$5,600.00	\$1.40	\$5,600.00	\$1.40	\$5,600.00
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE NO. 6	1,000 LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
L108.831	TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW	2,000 LF	\$1.25	\$2,500.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00
L110.142	ELECTICAL DUCT TYPE-I 4-INCH 2-WAY	150 LF	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
L115.900	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	6 EA	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
X125.001	REMOVE AND SALVAGE POLE	3 EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
X125.002	REINSTALL LIGHT POLE	3 EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
L125.343	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T LED, BASE MOUNTED	29 EA	\$935.22	\$27,121.38	\$935.22	\$27,121.38	\$935.22	\$27,121.38	\$935.22	\$27,121.38
L125.410	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	2 EA	\$4,126.66	\$8,253.32	\$4,126.66	\$8,253.32	\$4,126.66	\$8,253.32	\$4,126.66	\$8,253.32
L125.420	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3-MODULE	4 EA	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00
L125.610	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	15 EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
L125.620	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	7 EA	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
L125.630	REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	6 EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
L125.650	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1 LS	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66	\$1,602.66
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	1 MON	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
311.0110.S	BREAKER RUN	21,000 TON	\$19.01	\$399,210.00	\$20.25	\$425,250.00	\$24.50	\$514,500.00	\$23.29	\$489,090.00
628.2002	EROSION MAT CLASS I TYPE A	250 SY	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$1.75	\$437.50
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,100 LF	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,100 LF	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00
628.1905	MOBILAZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
628.1910	MOBILAZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2 EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
628.7020	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D	6 EA	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	150 LF	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	6 EA	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
ALTERNATE C - Alternate C: Rehabilitate South Tie Down Area			\$1,934,943.38		\$1,960,157.86		\$2,151,729.04		\$2,305,978.29	

TOTAL BASE BID - Rehabilitate Terminal Ramp	\$668,532.14	\$598,593.00	\$544,332.29	\$602,108.55
TOTAL ALTERNATE A - Alternate A: Rehabilitate West Ramp Area 1	\$152,421.21	\$184,225.00	\$231,016.71	\$224,846.71
TOTAL ALTERNATE B - Alternate B: Rehabilitate West Ramp Area 2	\$141,741.97	\$173,575.00	\$216,087.47	\$211,148.47
TOTAL ALTERNATE C - Alternate C: Rehabilitate South Tie Down Area	\$1,934,943.38	\$1,960,157.86	\$2,151,729.04	\$2,305,978.29
<b>GRAND TOTAL (Includes Base Bid plus Alternate C)</b>	<b>\$2,603,475.52</b>	<b>\$2,558,750.86</b>	<b>\$2,696,061.33</b>	<b>\$2,908,086.84</b>